Code Model RPBL, RGBL, PGBL Sizes 500/600 | 700/1050 [400/800/1200| Cross-Reference of End and
Cabinet Bottom - Right Half - solid (no opening) 106242 106244 Bottom Panel Options to Cabinet
300 Cab?net Bottom - Lt‘aft Half - solid (no Qpening) 106238 106239 106240 0penings
Cabinet Bottom - Right Half - return air opening 105606 105607 105608 - End Panel Btm Panel
Cabinet Bottom - Left Half - return air opening 104365 | 104366 104367 83?'”"“ 30% ~ 1100% — 1100%
End Panel Assembly - solid (no opening) 103620 | 103621 103622 pion | 5pen | 5914 | open | S99 | open
End Pnl Assy - solid (no opening) w/double-wall cnstrctn (Opt AY3) 105550 105551 105552 Std X X
301 End Panel Assembly - 30% opening 105114 105115 105116 AR-4 X X
End Pnl Assy - 30% opening w/double-wall construction (Opt AY3) 105556 105557 105558 AR-6 X X
End Panel Assembly - 100% opening 103641 103642 103643 AR-7 X X
Filter Cabinet Assembly - w/double-wall construction (Opt AY3) 105544 105545 105546 AR-8 X X
Blower Door - standard (2) 100347 AR-9 X X
302 Blower Door - w/double-wall construction (Opt AY3 AR-11 X X
p ) (2) 104115
303 |Filter Cabinet Door Assembly (2) 106276 QE'E § §
Filter Cabinet Assembly - w/double-wall construction (Opt AY3) (2) 107350 =
304 |Blower Cabinet Front Top Section Assembly 106280 | 106281 | 106282 ﬁgjg § §
Blower Cabinet Rear Top Section Assembly 106286 106287 106288 AR16 X X
305 |Blower Cabinet Top Insulation Retainer 107350 107351 107352 ARA7 X X
306 |Filter Cabinet Top Insulation Retainer 107354 107355 107356 AR-18 X X
307 |BL Cabinet Leg #1, Left 105603 AR-23 X X
308 [BL Cabinet Leg #2, Right 105604 AR-24 X X
309 |Corner Post (2) 114761 D1 X X
310 [Cabinet Leg Cap Left 100069 D2 X X
311 [Cabinet Leg Cap Right 100071 D3 X X
312 [Cabinet Intermediate Post (2) 114762 D4 X X
313 [Cabinet Intermediate Post Cap (2) 104372
314 [Corner Post Cap (2) 100072 Replacement
315 |Cabinet Top Front Panel 105610 105611 105612 Door Latch
316 |Cabinet Bottom Front Panel 105614 105615 105616 Kit, P/N h
317 [Cabinet Vertical Blower Support Left 106299 ?
318 |Cabinet Vertical Blower Support Right 106943 112974 o . o °
319 [Cabinet Horizontal Blower Support (2) 31576
320 |Cabinet and Panel Support 100078 | 100079 100080 Assembly sequence for
321 |Cabinet Top Support 105600 105601 105602 insta”ing rep'acement door
322 Cabinet Bottom Filter Rack  |Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 1" fltrs 114711 114712 114713 latch Pawl
Assembly * Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 2" fitrs 114715 | 114716 114717 : Retainer  Faw_ |
323 Cabinet Rear Filter Rack Mfgd beg?nn?ng 9/91 - for 1" fltrs (2) 114707 | (2) 114708 [ (2) 114709 (2) Water Resistant
Assembly * Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 2" fltrs (2) 114703 | (2) 114704 [ (2) 114705 Neoprene Washers
324 |Cabinet Front Filter Rack Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 1" flirs (2) 114695] (2) 114696 | (2) 114697
Assembly * Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 2" fitrs (2) 114691 (2) 114692 (2) 114693 St
325 Cabinet Top Filter Rack Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 1" fltrs 114719 114720 114721 W:Ia\git:: — Screw
Assembly * Mfgd beginning 9/91 - for 2" fltrs 114723 114724 114725 § 1/4” Hole
328 |Top Door Seal (2) 95487 | (2) 95487 | (2) 95487 \ in Door Panel
329 BL Blower Cabinet Adapter |RGBL, RPBL, RBL 163833 163834 106294
Back Assy PGBL - - 148429 Shaft with Slotted Head
330 |BL Cabinet Motor Mounting Plate Assembly 106295 with Directional Arrow
. < 15HP motor (2) 106698
331 | Cab Mir Mounting SUpPOTE g 26 1p & all units w/Opt PC12 Blower, Bearing Support, and
ssy vibration isolation 149008 Motor - up to a 5 HP Motor
< 15HP motor 105633 p
332 |BL Cab Mtr Adjustment Angle (15 & 20 HP & all units w/Opt PC12 149010 ]
vibration isolation
333 |Motor Adjustment Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 7" Ig 106275
334 [Adjustment Bolt Hex Nut 3/8 - 16 1438
335 |BL Cabinet Blower (Housing & Wheel) Lau 15 x 9, 1-3/16 (2) 106296 - | -
336 [BL Cabinet Blower (Housing & Wheel) Lau 15 x 11, 1-3/16 - (2) 14469
Blower Shaft 1-3/16 x 37" long 106297 - -
337 [Blower Shaft 1-3/16 x 42-1/2" long - 106298 -
Blower Shaft 1-3/16 x 48" long - - 13589
338 [Blower Bearing FAFAIR 1-3/16" #E8317 (2) 14474 (3) 14474
) < 15HP motor 106943
339 \Fg?gr::‘t’a' Blower Support - 15 & 20 HP & all units w/Opt PC12 149520

vibration isolation
< 15HP motor 106299
340 |Vertical Blower Support - Left (15 & 20 HP & all units w/Opt PC12

Lo : 149521
vibration isolation

341 |Bearing Bracket, A15-11A (2) 24233 (3) 24233
342 [Heavy Duty Blower Right Lau 15 x 9 (15-20HP motors) 106935 - -
343 |Heavy Duty Blower Left Lau 15 x 9 (15-20HP motors) 106936 - -
344 |Heavy Duty Blower Right Lau 15 x 11 (15-20HP motors) - 106937
345 [Heavy Duty Blower Left Lau 15 x 11 (15-20HP motors) - 106938
346 [Blower Shaft Key (used with heavy duty blowers) (4) 134638

Blower Shaft Heavy Duty Blower 1-7/16 x 42" long 106939 - -
347 |Blower Shaft Heavy Duty Blower 1-7/16 x 47-1/2" long -- 106940 --

Blower Shaft Heavy Duty Blower 1-7/16 x 53" long 106941
348 [Pillow Block Bearing, 1-7/16 Bore, Dodge P2BS2107R (2) 170108 (replaces P/N 106942)
349 |Class Il Blower Support - Right Side 149520
350 |Class Il Blower Support - Left Side 149521
351 [Air Flow Switch Pitot Sense Probe (part of Opt BW1) See page 22. 111733

* Filter rack parts and filter clamps used on these "BL" cabinet Models manufactured prior to 9/91 are no longer available.
Form P-RG/RP/RBL (03-18) PN263984R14, Page 21



